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Letter of the Week:  

W—Welcoming  

Everyone 

Term dates for 2018-2019                          

Autumn Term 

Wednesday 5th September—Friday 19th     

October  2017(School finishes at 3.30pm) 

Monday 22nd October—Friday 26th             

October  2018– Half Term 

Monday 29th October—Friday 21st    

December  2018 (School closes 1pm) 

Spring Term 

Tuesday 8th January—Friday 15th February 

2019 – (School closes at 3.30pm) 

Monday 18th February—Friday 22nd             

February  2019 – Half Term 

Monday 25th February—Friday 5th April 

2019         

Summer Term 

Wednesday 24th April  - Friday 24th May 

2019 

Monday 27th May—Friday 31st                       

May 2019 – Half Term 

Monday 3rd June—Friday 19th July  

INSET DAYS (School closed to pupils) 

Monday 3rd September 2018 

Tuesday 4th September 2018 

Monday 7th January 2019 

Important Dates This Term 

 

15th October—19th October—

International Week 

Wednesday 17th October—               

International Evening 

Friday  9th November— 

Year 6 Class Assembly 

Monday 12th November— 

Pupil/Parent Review Day 

Tuesday 13th November—                    

School Photos 

Friday 25th November—                       

Year 5 Class Assembly             

Friday 14th December—                           

KS1  Performance 2pm 

Tuesday 18th December—                  

EYFS Winter Concert 9:30 am 

Wednesday 19th December—         

Christmas Dinner, KS2 Talent Show 

@tbprimary 

 Termly totals Absences Lates Points 

Year 1—Red Class 7 5 100 

Year 2—Orange 

Class 

3 6 150 

Year 3—Yellow Class 4  1/2 14 125 

Year 4  - Green Class 0 14 200 

Year 5—Blue Class 4 1 225 

Year 6—Purple Class 3 7 125 

Overall School Attendance:  97.31% 

Attendance Winners : Year 4 

Punctuality Winner : Year 5 

Parent Workshops this Term 

Flag Making  for 

International 

Week                  

25/09/18 

9-9:45am 

All year 

groups 

Secondary          

Applications     

Support 

10/10/18 

9-9:45am 

Year 6 

International 

Week Stay and 

Play 

15/10/18 

9-9:45am 

EYFS 

Reception                 

Applications        

Support            

21/11/18 

9-9:45am 

Nursery 

Prevent  Strategy 

(safeguarding people 

and   communities 

from the threat of 

terrorism)                                         

28/11/18 

9-9:45am 

All year 

groups 

Winter Crafts 

Stay and Play 

12/12/18 

9-9:45am 

EYFS 

 

Tell a Good Tale! 

I helped someone 

when they had 

hurt themselves. 

 

NSPCC and  Net Aware 

Stay up to date and keep your child safe in today’s  

digital world. 

A parents guide to the social networks your              

children use: 

https://www.net-aware.org.uk/# 

We received a postcard in 

assembly!  

ATTENDANCE AND PUNCTUALITY 

Bermondsey Riverside Community Consultation 

2018 want your  views on play and green space 

improvements. Be part of the Conversation!  

Web: https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/

Bermondsey18 

BERMONDSEY RIVERSIDE 

https://www.net-aware.org.uk/#


Kevin Keogh 
Premises Manager 

Snowsfields 

Office and Premises Teams 
Jim Pooke 

Premises Manager 
Tower Bridge 

Sarah Millar 
Financial Administrator 
Snowsfields and Tower 

Bridge 

Joanne Watkins 
Pupil Administrator    

Snowsfields 

Alison Clark 
Pupil Administrator  

Tower Bridge 

Tina Hayden 
Finance Administrator 

Tower Bridge and         
Snowsfields 

Michelle Owens 

Federation Business Manager 

CROSS COUNTRY  RUN 

Year 6 and Year 4 had an amazing time participating in a cross country event on Wednesday at Burgess Park.           

The children did really well and demonstrated their resilience and stamina by racing against children from other 

schools. Congratulations to Rubie in Year 6 who came 4th, Nathalia from Year 4 who came 8th and Kajus , also  from 

Year 4,who came 7th in their races out of all the children across the different schools. We are very proud of you! 

On my first lap I started jogging 

then on the second lap I sped 

up. At the end, I gave it all that I 

could. 

Rubie  

  You have to run slowly to 

start with. So on the second 

lap I had the energy to go 

faster. 

Nathalia  

I slowed down whenever I 

needed energy then at 

the end I sprinted as fast 

as I could. 

Kajus  


